503588890 11/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3635520

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS RECORDED 026622/0288					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
CITIBANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIV		IVE AGENT		11/30/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA						
Name:	SRA INTE	NTERNATIONAL, INC.					
Street Address:	4300 FAIR	FAIR LAKES COURT					
City:	FAIRFAX						
State/Country:	VIRGINIA						
Postal Code:	22033						
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 11						
Property Ty		Number					
Patent Number:	542	28525					
Patent Number:	631	4416					
Patent Number:		26559					
Patent Number:		30323					
Patent Number:		721729					
Patent Number:		78849					
Patent Number:		7856294					
Patent Number:		09268					
Application Numbe	e r: 114	141101					
PCT Number:	US	1127821					
PCT Number:	US	0932034					
		0)751 4964					
Fax Number: Correspondence w	· ·	2)751-4864 e e-mail address first; if that is	sunsuccessful	it will be sent			
		that is unsuccessful, it will be					
Phone:		29061200					
Ū		la.amaru@lw.com					
		HAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU					
Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:		5 THIRD AVENUE		0			

REEL: 037171 FRAME: 0936

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045777-0036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. AMARU				
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru				
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2015				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Star - (SRA International Patent Release - executed)#page1.tif source=Star - (SRA International Patent Release - executed)#page2.tif source=Star - (SRA International Patent Release - executed)#page3.tif					

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of November 30, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2011, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Collateral Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2011 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2011 at Reel/Frame 026622/0288;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Collateral Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.

2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including the patents and patent applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Collateral Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral under the Patent Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.

3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.

4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

PATENT REEL: 037171 FRAME: 0938 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CITIBANK, N.A., acting in its capacity as agent for the Lenders

By: Name: (2005) MAC Ingree Title: Vin President

GRANTORS:

SRA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

[Signature Page to Patent Release (SRA International, Inc.)]

PATENT REEL: 037171 FRAME: 0939

SCHEDULE A

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	SRA International, Inc.	Computer system and method for signal control prioritizing and	07907186	07/01/1992	<u>5428525</u>	06/27/1995
2.	SRA International,	scheduling Reconfigurable expert	09193233	11/17/1998	<u>6314416</u>	11/06/2001
	Inc.	rule processing system				
3.	SRA International, Inc.	Method for creating circuit redundancy in programmable logic devices	09833712	04/13/2001	<u>6526559</u>	02/25/2003
4.	SRA International, Inc.	Content distribution system and method	09839176	04/23/2001	<u>8230323</u>	07/24/2012
5.	SRA International, Inc.	Method and apparatus for electronic file search and collection	09876901	06/11/2001	<u>6721729</u>	04/13/2004
6.	SRA International, Inc.	Method and apparatus for obtaining spatial information and measuring the dielectric constant of an object	10681032	10/07/2003	7378849	5/27/2008
7.	SRA International, Inc.	Intelligent system and method for spacecraft autonomous operations	12000643	12/14/2007	7856294	12/21/2010
8.	SRA International, Inc.	System and method for variant string matching	12359924	01/26/2009	<u>8209268</u>	06/26/2012
9.	SRA International, Inc.	One Vault Voice Encryption	PCT/US1127821	03/10/2011		
10.	SRA International, Inc.	System And Method For Variant String Matching	PCT/US0932034	01/26/2009		
11.	SRA International, Inc.	Data Mining Detenninistic Time Series (subject to 5/26/2005 111441,101 government rights)	11441101	05/26/2005		